REPAIR
OF BIOMEM EQuIpy . P N
MAINTENA N E u [6) IC

Name of District

No . F'_‘ariicular
= Fis AL
2 | Name of Hospital GH THRISSUR
VENTILATOR
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 7123060~ 0810723

Date of purchase/ Year of

5 |manufacture/Installation Date 30-05-2005
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No warranty
e e e
- “AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of| No AMC/CAMC
purchase I———
g Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof | Toll free- 15-07-2024
complaint through email/ Toll free)
Checked the machine and found main board
o | Action taken nd 02 sensor are faulty. Need to replace
these spares for further checking working
condition of equipment. Spare enquired to
OEM.
status of the equipment (Fully
10 Pfese{'lt : ed) Fu“y dﬂlllaged
damaged / pariially damage
Recommendations for repaif N
11 (feqyirea 59{‘; j.&.a.r _g[é_ziaiIS) 0 recommendations
12 Cost of spares NA
s and cost)

(specify part




13 | Asset Value 400000/-

* Percentage value of the cosl of spares wilh

e respect fo Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value NA

Service report attached and OEM EOL

45 (Abstract of Service Report provided by the
attached

OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)

Checked the machine and found main
board and 02 sensor are defective.
Equipment installed on 30-05-2005 aged
up to 19 years 2months. This equipment
has obsolete model OEM EOL letter
attached. So as per tender clause 5.3.14.2
\we recommending the equipment for
condemnation.

16 g;;sons for recommending the equipmentas

17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority BUOT JOW

*Not mandatory £Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Ve oid obsolete mefe|

""::mnu.."dg-'f’;:i .,
JEigmalurR A Blam ba LN HM)

3 "ilrr-_x\:‘;?‘u, i

SUPERINTENDENT (Dy.DHS)
GENERAL HOSPITAL
RISSUR - PIN: 880 001

L

Signawre of ——

Superintendent/Mediedl Officer (i/c)

Dare:




h Y

b BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT ez, |
__ MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME S

& S RMECT UNDER : g
el NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION e

HEALTHCAREPVTLTD
[ 150 13485 : 2012 & 150 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency |

S i 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochl - 682 038, Kerala
ervice Report . 0472 59500 Website : www.cyrix.com | E-mail : bemp.kl@eyrixin

Call Registration Date : \S“'—(“FLQQM

Health Facility ... c‘“ SRTAOERI £ 0 DR ¢ 50\ 61 o PR
Address ... T\\Q\\\UQ | pateofvisit: .. 0 L LR
\R@__"&o&&m Asset No. : ..... 0 %\OWQ(S ..............................................
sassssanssssanssnsnes s T ‘\}eN\k\ &\ﬂ‘
] (l —SO L ¢ N L EQPT-Name & =55 L9 5.
Ph : .. 4 tLQ’ k\q Manufacture O\QL“ ................. Model : ?Q;\k&%'&‘&i_

s.No. \NUDbLA....... Dept. ...OX.

Service Classification : Breakdown Call [~ Pms [ ] Calibration[ ]  Cust.Training[_]

Problem Identified : ...
......................... NOX. wU'\LC-\w\ WE\\Q\@‘K

Action Taken : Qa\‘\Q.Q‘—Q?& g W\m\mw DW\& Nound Qaoln
Nt Cwad O Seandon . One. Qo Mo AW Aoneslad
e 5

.........

......... AMLNE N T N VT 5ol WU S YA (2 C\
Conad \\A&U}w . bQ— i QP e @(\%u\w&\ AN A L'\S-'Qf\

.................. e :
Completed [:l Date : \LDT%'\ T'me QD‘D ........ Spare Required D
Spare Replaced D Requested D

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
1
2
3.
Cyrix Engineer Start Time | End Time
N)g\\ lo~T~y| 2000w N oo Pua
Customer Remark Pending

\ﬁUPERINTENDEﬂLmu DHS

4—/1"/’7 K gustomer Name \
Service Engineer Name : ﬂb\\ ToNYy aﬂ:ature_ //

AL HOSPITA
THRISSUR - PIN: 880 001L
D) tNun
Signature ®’m OrUSR 3G\ Deslgnauo:,nber
Date : \6-1- - Hospital Sea] -

l-'-

Contact Number : /




Document Number: DOC2201514

To, Chaitanya Sarawate
Global Product Manager
Anesthesia & Respiratory Care

GE Healthcare

John F Welch Technology Center
Odyssey, #122, EPIP Phase Il
Whitefield, Bangalore -560066, India

T+91804088 2270
M +91 974 010 4592
Chaitanya.sarawate@ge.com

December 4™, 2018

Subject: Notice of End of Service Support from 30™ June, 2019 for iVent 101, iVent 201, iVent 201E and other
iVent product lines.

Dear Valued Customer:

GE Healthcare's iVent product line has been a valued portfolio of devices in our ventilator portfolio. As the
technology within our products change over time, we continually evaluate our ability to deliver high quality and
timely service levels that you expect from GE Healthcare.

This letter is to inform you of GE Healthcare’s intention to fully discontinue service, service contracts (parts, labor

or comprehensive), and part support for the iVent product line as of 30™ June, 2019 (End of Service Date). Until
End of Service date, please continue to contact your local GE Healthcare service center for service support or spare

parts.

This notice has no impact on your ability to continually use your product as per instructions in the product user
manual beyond End of Service Date. If you have chosen to scrap iVent equipment or it is no longer in use, please
do inform us so we can update our records.

We have newer devices that provide additional benefits to you and your patients. For information on the potential
trade towards purchase of our new technology, please contact your local GE Healthcare sales representative.

Thank you for your trust and confidence in our products and solutions. At GE Healthcare, it is our pledge to serve

evolving customer needs and to build intelligent devices that not only meet, but also exceed your expectations.
Thank you for being a valued customer of GE Healthcare.

Sincerely,

(pranet S

Chaitanya Sarawate Prem Jayaraman
Global Product Manager Global Service Product Manager
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Need EOL letter

5 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=> Wed, 31 Jul, 2024 at 2:03 pm
To: Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <sooryavarma.md@ge.com>, sooryavarma.md1@gehealthcare.com
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear sir,
Kindly provide the EOL letter for the ventilator machine.

Hospital - GH Thrissur
Equipment - ventilator
make - GE

Model - VersaMed iVent 201
SN -1vV4061

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

MD, Sooryavarma <Sooryavarma.MD1@gehealthcare.com> Wed, 31 Jul, 2024 at 215 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <sooryavarma.md@ge.com>, P A, Anver
<Anver.PA@gehealthcare.com>, J, Meethu <meethu.j@gehealthcare.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=>

@P A, Anver/@J, Meethu, Pls support us with the EOL letter.

Regards,

Sooryavarma MD

Service Sales Manager

Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
Cochin, Kerala.

PH: +91-9497152800

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 2:03 PM



To: Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <scoryavarma.md@ge.com>; MD, Sooryavarma <Sooryavarma.MD1@gehealthcare.com>
Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in=; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=>
Subject: Need EOL letter

WARNING: This email originated from outside of GE HealthCare. Please validate the sender's email address before clicking on links or attachments as they
may not be safe.

Quoted text hidden]|

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Wed, 14 Aug, 2024 at 9:45 am
To: MD, Sooryavarma <Sooryavarma.MD1@gehealthcare.com>

Cc: Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <sooryavarma.md@ge.com>, P A, Anver <Anver.PA@gehealthcare.com>, J, Meethu
<meethu.j@gehealthcare.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy
<bijocyrix@gmail.com=>

Dear sir,

Please update the status of the EOL Letter.
[Quoted text hidden]

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Tue, 20 Aug, 2024 at 9:35am
To: MD, Sooryavarma <Sooryavarma.MD1@gehealthcare.com>

Cc: Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <sooryavarma.md@ge.com=, P A, Anver <Anver.PA@gehealthcare.com=, J, Meethu
<meethu.j@gehealthcare.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy
<bijocyrix@gmail.com=>

Dear Sir,

As per the last discussion, please share mail regarding the EOL.
[Quoted text hidden]

MD, Sooryavarma <Sooryavarma.MD1@gehealthcare.com> Tue, 20 Aug, 2024 at 1:12 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: Md, Sooryavarma (GE HealthCare, consultant) <sooryavarma.md@ge.com>, P A, Anver <Anver.PA@gehealthcare.com>, J, Meethu
<meethu.j@gehealthcare.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Bijo T Joy
<bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,

Pls find the attached EOSL communication regarding the below mentioned model.

[Quoted text hidden]
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